O 00 N o U1 &~ LW N =

W W W LW LW LW LD DD DN DN DN DD DNDMNDNDNDNNMNDDNDN = = = 2 = = = = = =
AN L1~ LW NN R O W 0 N O I M W NN HF O O 0N OV M W N = O

Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas

90th General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2015 HOUSE BILL 1251

By: Representative Vines

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT CONCERNING THE PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND COMPANY
AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING BOARD;
REGARDING INVESTIGATORS BEING SPECIALIZED LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
CONCERNING THE PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND
COMPANY AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN
LICENSING BOARD; AND REGARDING
INVESTIGATORS BEING SPECIALIZED LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 17-19-106(b), concerning the powers and
duties of the Professional Bail Bond Company and Professional Bail Bondsman
Licensing Board, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as
follows:

(6) The board may appoint a Director who shall serve at the

pleasure of the board.

SECTION 2. Arkansas Code Title 17, Chapter 19, Subchapter 2, is
amended to add an additional section to read as follows:

17-19-213. Specialized law enforcement officers.

(a) The Director of the Professional Bail Bond Company and

Professional Bail Bondsman Licensing Board shall designate the investigators

employed by the board as specialized law enforcement officers for the purpose

HUIR




O 00 N o U1 &~ LW N =

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

HB1251

of investigating violations of this chapter.

(b) A specialized law enforcement officer under this subchapter shall

meet all standards and training under § 12-9-101 et seq.

2 01-26-2015 10:27:13 BPG209



	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

