1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1251
4			
5	By: Representative Vines		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT CO	NCERNING THE PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND C	OMPANY
9	AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING BOARD;		
10	REGARDING	INVESTIGATORS BEING SPECIALIZED LAW	
11	ENFORCEME	NT OFFICERS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	CONC	CERNING THE PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND	
16	COME	PANY AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN	
17	LICE	ENSING BOARD; AND REGARDING	
18	INVE	ESTIGATORS BEING SPECIALIZED LAW	
19	ENFO	DRCEMENT OFFICERS.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	NSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 17-19-106(b), concerning	the powers and
25	duties of the Profess	ional Bail Bond Company and Profession	nal Bail Bondsman
26	Licensing Board, is a	mended to add an additional subdivisi	on to read as
27	follows:		
28	<u>(6) The</u>	board may appoint a Director who shal	<u>l serve at the</u>
29	pleasure of the board	<u>.</u>	
30			
31	SECTION 2. Ark	ansas Code Title 17, Chapter 19, Subc	hapter 2, is
32	amended to add an additional section to read as follows:		
33	17-19-213. Specialized law enforcement officers.		
34	(a) The Direct	or of the Professional Bail Bond Comp	any and
35	<u>Professional Bail Bon</u>	dsman Licensing Board shall designate	the investigators
36	employed by the board	as specialized law enforcement office	ers for the nurnose

1	of investigating violations of this chapter.
2	(b) A specialized law enforcement officer under this subchapter shall
3	meet all standards and training under § 12-9-101 et seq.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27 28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	